Parish Clerk: Mrs Dee Ruppert Email: info@flyscreenqueen.co.uk Tel: 07545 123811

AGENDA BRADENHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
TUESDAY 11™ FEBRUARY 2025 AT 7.30PM

APOLOGIES
MINUTES OF LAST MEETING

DECLARATION OF INTEREST

Members are asked to declare any interest in any of the following items on the agenda.
Dispensation is granted to all Parish Councillors in order to discuss the Precept and other
financial matters.

District Councillor Reports - Helen Crane and Peter Bate
PUBLIC SESSION

MATTERS ARISING

Julian Reading — Resignation

Declaration of Acceptance and Undertaking of office to be signed by Jon Murphy
and Neil Fegan

Parish Council Vacancy
Vice Chairman — Steve Parker and Lisa Johnston have shown interest in the position

Solar Farm — Meeting in Swaffham — Steve Parker and Jon Murphy attended.
Speaker Mark Atikin
Vote on mitigation re email sent to all PC.

Fire Dept Comments
Highways- Send letters re private waterways to Mill Street

Playarea — Funding Application/ Other funding Opportunity — Teresa
Volunteer needed to Inspect Play equipment once every couple of months

Mrs Bush 30mph Swann Lane thru Daffy Green
CPRE - Should we Join

CORRESPONDENCE

Zurich Insurance Renewal 10" Feb 25 - £1290.93 increase of £123.01.
Clerk already renewed with Parish Councils approval.

Roadside Nature Reserve - 284 Haggards Way
ICO — Data Protection Fee rise from £35 to £47 per year

Dereham Meeting Point — Donation request
Norfolk Offshore Wind Zone Community Fund - Teresa

ANY OTHER BUSINESS

Lloyds Bank — The bank have advised that from Feb 2025 a charge of £4.25 per month
will be made on the account.

Clerk’'s Wages



Joining Norfolk Parish Partnership

Review of Standing Orders, Code of Conduct and Policy’s

PLANNING
APPLICATION :- NONE
APPROVAL :- NONE
FINANCE:-

Opening Balance £12297.57

Lloyds Account

Expenditure

TTSR Ltd- Tree removal — Green
TTSR Ltd — Grass Cutting
Cricket Club Lease Signing

by Chris and Diana McMullen

Cricket Club Lease Signing by Dee
Photo for CC Lease Signing

Zurich Insurance including
Playarea Inspection

Copies of Maps by Julian Reading
Clerk’'s Wage

PAYE

Balance £ 9105.20

600.00
1403.86
90.00

120.00
10.00
1290.93

17.36
205.72
51.40

£3789.27

Income
UK Power 246.90
Cricket Club Fee 350.00

£ 596.90

It was confirmed that all payments made were agreed by the Parish Council

NEXT MEETING TBA



