## AGENDA BRADENHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY 11<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY 2025 AT 7.30PM

### **APOLOGIES**

#### MINUTES OF LAST MEETING

#### **DECLARATION OF INTEREST**

Members are asked to declare any interest in any of the following items on the agenda. Dispensation is granted to all Parish Councillors in order to discuss the Precept and other financial matters.

## **District Councillor Reports - Helen Crane and Peter Bate**

### **PUBLIC SESSION**

### **MATTERS ARISING**

Julian Reading - Resignation

Declaration of Acceptance and Undertaking of office to be signed by Jon Murphy and Neil Fegan

Parish Council Vacancy

Vice Chairman – Steve Parker and Lisa Johnston have shown interest in the position

Solar Farm – Meeting in Swaffham – Steve Parker and Jon Murphy attended.

Speaker Mark Atikin

Vote on mitigation re email sent to all PC.

Fire Dept Comments

Highways- Send letters re private waterways to Mill Street

Playarea – Funding Application/ Other funding Opportunity – Teresa Volunteer needed to Inspect Play equipment once every couple of months

Mrs Bush 30mph Swann Lane thru Daffy Green

CPRE - Should we Join

### **CORRESPONDENCE**

Zurich Insurance Renewal 10<sup>th</sup> Feb 25 - £1290.93 increase of £123.01. Clerk already renewed with Parish Councils approval.

Roadside Nature Reserve - 284 Haggards Way

ICO – Data Protection Fee rise from £35 to £47 per year

Dereham Meeting Point – Donation request

Norfolk Offshore Wind Zone Community Fund - Teresa

#### **ANY OTHER BUSINESS**

Lloyds Bank – The bank have advised that from Feb 2025 a charge of £4.25 per month will be made on the account.

Clerk's Wages

Joining Norfolk Parish Partnership

Review of Standing Orders, Code of Conduct and Policy's

# **PLANNING**

APPLICATION:- NONE

APPROVAL :- NONE

# **FINANCE:-**

Opening Balance £12297.57

# **Lloyds Account**

Expenditure TTSR Ltd- Tree removal – Green TTSR Ltd – Grass Cutting Cricket Club Lease Signing by Chris and Diana McMullen	600.00 1403.86 90.00	Income UK Power Cricket Club Fee	246.90 350.00
Cricket Club Lease Signing by Dee Photo for CC Lease Signing Zurich Insurance including Playarea Inspection	120.00 10.00 1290.93		
Copies of Maps by Julian Reading	17.36		
Clerk's Wage	205.72		
PAYE	51.40		
	£3789.27	£	596.90

## Balance £ 9105.20

It was confirmed that all payments made were agreed by the Parish Council

## **NEXT MEETING TBA**